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Division of Endocrine Surgery 

Last examination 

- in conjunction with the 8th biennial ESES (European 

Society of Endocrine Surgeons) conference in 

Granada, Spain, May 16, 2019 

 

- 24 candidates 

 

- 2 no shows 

 

- 2 failed  

 



Division of Endocrine Surgery 

Successful candidates (fellows) since 2003 (n=162) 



Division of Endocrine Surgery 

Successful candidates (fellows) since 2003 (n=162) 



Division of Endocrine Surgery 

Other activities 

- Manuscript on Training in Endocrine Surgery  

(based on a survey on the current situation in 

European countries) 

 

- Preliminary accepted by Langenbeck’s Archives 

of Surgery 

 

 







Division of Endocrine Surgery 

Other activities 

- ETRs Guidelines 

 

 



Division of Endocrine Surgery 

Other activities 

- ETRs Guidelines 

 

- Book (Springer) for candidates interested to take the 

EBSQ exam in endocrine surgery together with 

colleagues from the US  

 

 



Division of Endocrine Surgery 

Account as of September 2019 

16/12/2018 Travel expenses,       UEMS 

Treasurers meeting, Brussels,    

15 dic 2018 

  426.03 10,168.62 

14/01/2018 Travel Expenses, ESES 

Executive Committee Meeting, 

Amsterdam 

  435.78 9,732.84 

18/01/2019 Redevance trimestrelle Flex Pro   24.80  9,708.04 

05/04/2019 Redevance trimestrelle Flex Pro   24.80  9,683.24 

08/04/2019 Travel expenses, UEMS Section 

of Surgery meeting, Instambul, 

April 4-6, 2019 

  579.86 9,103.38 

15/05/2019 Payment of Granada  2019 DES 

examiners dinner  
  924.00 8,179.38 

09/07/2019 Redevance trimestrelle Flex Pro   24.80  8,154.58 

09/07/2019 Frais dóperations   16.94 8,137.64 
09/09/2019 Granada 2019 DES Examiners 

Payment 
  4,190.36 3,947.28 

17/09/2019 Current balance     +3,947.28 


